新日冶金装备
www.xryj .com
江阴新日冶金装备有限公司
www.xryj .com
C/6  电缆卷筒系列
        Cable Reel Series
A/2  新日简介
        XINRI Profile

4.We can design special application cable reel drum according to buyers demand
选型指南 Select ion Guide
型号说明 Demonstrat ion Of The Type
相数或软管根数
动力形式：
X- 浸渍磨擦式
C- 磁滞式
B- 变频驱动式
Z- 磁滞式改进型
无代号为弹簧式
卷筒类别：
DJ- 电力电缆卷筒
QJ- 气体软管卷筒
SJ- 液体软管卷筒
JT- 小型电缆卷筒
卷取电缆长度（m）
设计序号
用电设备（如小车或行车等移动设备）移动时，拉动卷筒
放缆，此时平面蜗卷弹簧卷绕在芯轴上，弹簧储存能量。
当用电设备返回时，在弹簧力的作用下，卷筒反方向旋转，
同步收卷电缆。
When device is moving, will pull the drum
release the cable, spring inside the drum will
keep the strength. When device move back,
the spring strength will push the cable reel
retract the cable at the same step.
1.Safe and reliable working, no need electric,
only spring power strength.
2.Using slip ring and carbon brush to transmit
electric power, power supply continuous and
smooth.
3.There is reversible structure inside, avoid the
spring break off when spring reverse.
4.Structure is simple,installation, adjustment,
maintenance are all very convenient.
1.DJ1 series : use chain to transmit, it make the
products have plasticity. It can use the spring
type and chain transmission ratio according
to customer’s demand, in order to make the
cable can work well on the cable reel drum.
2.DJ2 series:compact structure,small size, light
weight, easy and simple installation. It is widely
used in electric flat car, mobile small car,
electric grab and other mobile device.
3.DJ5 series:this kind cable reel use plastic shell,
compact structure, it is small size spring type
cable reel drum. Current is lower than 10A,
move distance is no more than 10meters, and
installation space should be very small.
4.JT1 series:spring base,winder drum and slip
ring are designed separated, this structure
make the cable reel drum is very stable, and
maintenance is easy.
5.JT2 series :suitable for the current is no more
than 50A, mobile distance is no more than
30meters. Main feature and structure are similar